

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

February 6, 2020

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number   1   to HOUSE BILL 42, as amended

Amendment sponsored by Representative Deborah A. Armstrong

1. On page 1, line 25, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".
2. On page 2, line 3, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".
3. On page 2, line 5, strike "same" and insert in lieu thereof "standard contracted".
4. On page 2, line 19, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".
5. On page 2, line 22, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".
6. On page 2, line 25, strike "same" and insert in lieu thereof "standard contracted".
7. On page 3, line 13, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".
8. On page 3, line 16, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".
9. On page 3, line 20, strike "same" and insert in lieu thereof "standard contracted".
10. On page 4, line 10, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

HF1/HB 42, aa

Page 2

11. On page 4, line 13, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".

12. On page 4, line 17, strike "same" and insert in lieu thereof "standard contracted".

13. On page 5, line 7, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".

14. On page 5, line 10, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".

15. On page 5, line 13, strike "same" and insert in lieu thereof "standard contracted".

16. On page 5, line 25, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".

17. On page 6, line 3, after "a", insert "participating provider that is a".

18. On page 6, line 7, strike "same" and insert in lieu thereof "standard contracted".

---

Deborah A. Armstrong

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_